TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teva Meats, LLC		101/28/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teva Meats, LLC
Street Address:	3420 E. Vernon Ave., P.O. Box 58168
City:	Vernon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058-0168
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77806270	TEVA	
Serial Number:	77840695	TEVA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)694-3052

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pjavaheri@jurislawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: PJ Javaheri

Address Line 1: 10215-B Santa Monica Boulevard
Address Line 4: Century City, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amichai Kotev
Signature:	/Ami Kotev/
Date:	09/14/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0811 OF \$65.00 //8062/0

900171521

source=Executed Assignment for Teva#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0812

This Assignment is made this 28th day of January 2010, BETWEEN Teva Meats, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of Colorado, located and doing business at 25910 US Hwy 81, Canistota, South Dakota 57012 (the "Assignor"); and

Teva Meats, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of California, located and doing business at 3420 E. Vernon Ave., P.O. Box 58168, Vernon, California 90058-0168 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignee has adopted, used and is using the trademark as set out in the schedule below; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the federal trademark application thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the application thereof, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

THE SCHEDULE above referred to:

Trademark	Appl. No	Class	Trademark
			Status
TEVA	7780627 0	29	Pending
TEVA	77840695	29	Pending

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document in accordance with its constitutions

Teva Meats, LLC, a

Colorado limited liability company

Full Name: Han Parente

Position: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 09/14/2010